Comporation Composition	CO C	26-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabla Commissioner of Patents and reasonable 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. 1.	T (U.S. Faterit and Trademark Onics
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. Association General Partnership Lumited Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania City: Claymont State: DE zip. 19703 Ci	100	7.000 CO
Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania City: Claymont State: DE zip.19703 City: Clay	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustines	798858 nal documents or copy thereof.
Institute for Scientific Information, Inc. Information, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No Noture of conveyance: Casecution Other Security Agreement Cother Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: July 15, 2004 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) To // 515378 To // 508961 Additional number(s) or registration number(s) attached To Whom and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson The Thomson Corporation Street Address: The Thomson Corporation To Not Information in the United States. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson To Whom and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document and signature. Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. To work of the state of papers including over thest statements, and document. To work of the original document. To work of the statement and document. To work of the original document. To work of t	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-21-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delaware Licensing Corporation
General Partnership General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyres No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Clary General Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State Of Delaware General Partnership Corporation-State Of Delaware Other Numc Pro Tunc Execution Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 9. Statement and signature. Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total Instance of Person Signing Total number of space in deduction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Total Instance of Person Signing Total number of space in deduction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Signature Total number of pages indeded over thest interheests, and decument	Institute for Scientific	
General Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying parth(les) attached? Lives (No. 1) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment City: Claymont State: DE Zip:19703 3. Nature of conveyance: Charge of Name Corporation Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place Street Address: Statement and signature. Po Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the korgoing information is true and correct and any etteched copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Street. Street Address: Street Add		Address:
Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? Wes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place Other Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: The Thomson Corporation To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages indefined in the United States: Decental partnership Change of Delaware Cooperation-State of Delaware Cooperation tumber(s) or registration number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Total number of applications and registrations involved: Paula K. Upson Nort USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages indefined coursers. Total number of pages indefined occurrent. Total number of pages indefined coursers. Total number of pages indefi		Street Address: 650 Naamans Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	3.F.	City: Claymont State: DE Zio: 19703
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment I Change of Name I chan	•	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) Solution number of applications and registration in the security of applications and registration in the security of applications and registration in the security of the security of the security of the original document. Paula K. Upson Street Address: 1 Station Place Solution Place Other Nunc Pro Tunc Security 10 No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) For Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Street Address: 1 Station Place Street Address: 1 Station Place Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20 - 0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages induding cover sheat, statched: Total number of Delaware Charles Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	SI '
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Chang	3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Security Agreement Other_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_ Execution Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place Other_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_ (Passignation is attached: Yes No 6. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	
Execution Date: July 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Figurature Folal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Folal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	Security Agreement	1 1
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total rumber of pages indusing over rheet, attachments, and document. Total rumber of pages indusing over rheet, attachments, and document. Date	Other Nunc Pro Tunc	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No. 6. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved:	Execution Date: July 15, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/515378 76/508961 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	National name(s) & abdress(es) area credit.
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Trademade Registration No. (a)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		f 2 ' '
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
registrations involved: Name: Paula K. Upson Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20 - 0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document.		
Internal Address:		
The Thomson Corporation The Thomson Corporation Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20 - 0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		7
The Thomson Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including oover sheet, attachments, and document.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		☐ Fnclosed
Street Address: 1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	The Thomson Corporation	,
20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		20-0866
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		7/16/04
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail decommenda to be recorded with required enver short information (i.e.		
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0602

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Institute for Scientific Information, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal office at 3501 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, on August 15, 2003, Delaware Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 650 Naamans Road, Claymont, Delaware 19703 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC

INFORMATION, INC.

Dated: 7 (15) 04

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

Name: Darren B. Pocsik

Title: Secretary

24010-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0603